SECTION FP
1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (491) (496) (464) (249) (109) (458) (287) (107) (113) (134) 72) (185) (734)

(1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
I feel more Strongly Count 285 192 92 123 157 142 60 32 168 49 35 40 32 21 61 204
proud to be agree 28% 32% 23% 25% 31% 4% 19% 34% 48% 14% 33% 27% 24% 23% 26% 30%
g:mdé? d”aw;’ezyr Somewhat | Gount 319 214 105 127 186 139 51 28 135 54 47 45 40 44 89 211
200 agree 32% 36% 26% 26% 37% 40% 16% 29% 38% 15% 45% 31% 30% 48% 37% 31%
Somewhat | Count 204 120 85 119 83 38 94 24 36 102 19 34 30 14 49 133
disagree 20% 20% 21% 24% 17% 1% 30% 25% 10% 29% 18% 23% 23% 16% 20% 20%
Strongly Count 192 74 118 117 74 28 105 11 13 147 4 28 30 12 39 131
disagree 19% 12% 29% 24% 15% 8% 34% 12% 4% 2% 1% 19% 23% 13% 17% 19%
Summary Agree 60% 66% 49% 52% 69% 81% 36% 63% 86% 29% 78% 58% 55% 71% 63% 61%
Disagree 40% 32% 51% 48% 31% 19% 64% 37% 14% 71% 22% 2% 45% 29% 37% 39%
This year, | plan | Strongly Count 186 115 71 88 99 64 63 14 77 61 17 39 30 17 56 115
to make more | agree 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 20% 15% 22% 17% 16% 26% 22% 19% 24% 17%
igrzzrért:te Somewhat | Count 380 230 150 191 188 141 110 41 159 118 43 51 51 32 83 263
Canada Day agree 38% 38% 38% 39% 38% 1% 36% 43% 45% 33% 1% 35% 39% 35% 35% 39%
Somewhat | Count 281 174 106 139 135 89 84 33 89 105 25 33 27 29 61 204
disagree 28% 29% 27% 29% 27% 26% 27% 35% 25% 30% 24% 22% 21% 32% 26% 30%
Strongly Count 153 81 72 68 79 53 53 6 26 70 19 25 24 13 38 97
disagree 15% 13% 18% 14% 16% 15% 17% 7% 7% 20% 18% 17% 18% 14% 16% 14%
Summary Agree 57% 57% 55% 57% 57% 59% 56% 58% 67% 51% 57% 61% 61% 54% 58% 56%
Disagree 43% 43% 45% 43% 43% 1% 44% 2% 33% 49% 43% 39% 39% 46% 2% 44%
Iam concerned | Strongly Count 266 117 149 138 127 43 145 10 30 188 7 29 43 18 47 183
Canadaaswe | agree 27% 20% 37% 28% 25% 12% 47% 1% 9% 53% 7% 20% 33% 20% 20% 27%
‘;:I‘;‘;”"f m‘g”m Somewhat | Gount 219 135 84 88 126 93 68 17 76 80 26 33 20 10 43 163
years agree 22% 22% 21% 18% 25% 27% 22% 18% 22% 23% 25% 23% 15% 1% 18% 24%
Somewhat | Gount 238 156 82 103 129 93 54 29 109 43 23 4 37 30 71 148
disagree 24% 26% 20% 21% 26% 27% 17% 30% 31% 12% 22% 28% 28% 33% 30% 22%
Strongly Count 277 192 85 156 118 119 43 38 136 42 48 43 31 33 75 186
disagree 28% 32% 21% 32% 24% 34% 14% 1% 39% 12% 46% 29% 24% 36% 32% 27%
Summary Agree 49% 42% 58% 47% 51% 39% 69% 29% 30% 76% 32% 43% 48% 31% 38% 51%
Disagree 51% 58% 2% 53% 49% 61% 31% 71% 70% 24% 68% 57% 52% 69% 62% 49%
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1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SECTION FP

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE Unweighted (1000) (167) (322) (511) (95) (163) (233) (64) (155) (277) (662) (149) (167) (78) (888) (151) (813)
(1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
I feel more Strongly Count 285 50 84 151 33 24 66 16 57 84 173 53 57 34 247 67 213
proud to be agree 28% 16% 26% 40% 22% 15% 39% 12% 36% 4% 30% 39% 22% 28% 29% 36% 28%
ﬁiﬂﬁdé?g ;Ofggr Somewhat | Count 319 109 104 106 39 44 44 66 58 63 175 33 108 47 265 53 248
ago agree 32% 36% 32% 28% 25% 28% 26% 47% 37% 31% 30% 24% 4% 39% 31% 28% 32%
Somewhat | Count 204 78 66 61 47 41 30 28 24 31 114 21 65 24 171 39 157
disagree 20% 26% 20% 16% 31% 26% 18% 20% 15% 15% 20% 15% 24% 20% 20% 21% 20%
Strongly Count 192 65 69 58 35 51 31 29 18 27 122 29 34 14 175 28 157
disagree 19% 21% 21% 15% 23% 32% 18% 21% 1% 13% 21% 21% 13% 12% 20% 15% 20%
Summary Agree 60% 53% 58% 69% 47% 42% 65% 59% 73% 72% 60% 63% 63% 68% 60% 64% 59%
Disagree 40% 47% 42% 31% 53% 58% 35% 4% 27% 28% 40% 37% 37% 32% 40% 36% 4%
This year, I plan | Strongly Count 186 52 50 85 36 22 30 16 27 55 116 27 41 11 174 19 156
to make more | agree 19% 17% 15% 23% 23% 14% 17% 12% 18% 27% 20% 20% 15% 9% 20% 10% 20%
ggl‘;gr‘:te Somewhat | Count 380 98 119 163 49 61 81 49 58 81 226 52 94 40 327 76 290
Canada Day agree 38% 32% 37% 43% 32% 38% 48% 35% 37% 39% 39% 39% 36% 34% 38% H% 37%
Somewhat | Count 281 84 94 103 46 46 47 35 44 55 147 44 86 44 229 54 217
disagree 28% 28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 28% 25% 28% 27% 25% 33% 32% 37% 27% 29% 28%
Strongly Count 153 69 59 25 24 33 12 39 26 13 95 12 44 24 127 39 112
disagree 15% 23% 18% 7% 15% 20% 7% 28% 17% 7% 16% 9% 17% 20% 15% 21% 14%
Summary Agree 57% 50% 52% 66% 55% 51% 65% 47% 55% 66% 59% 58% 51% 43% 58% 51% 58%
Disagree 43% 50% 48% 34% 45% 49% 35% 53% 45% 34% H% 42% 49% 57% 42% 49% 42%
I'am concerned | Strongly Count 266 87 97 82 43 57 38 44 40 43 172 40 49 13 249 38 218
Canadaaswe | agree 27% 29% 30% 22% 28% 36% 23% 32% 25% 21% 29% 29% 19% 1% 29% 20% 28%
‘;Qlos‘t"lg }“i"','('e”‘“ Somewhat | Count 219 52 68 99 25 29 34 23 37 65 128 37 47 16 199 43 162
years agree 22% 17% 21% 26% 16% 18% 20% 17% 24% 32% 22% 27% 18% 14% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat | Count 238 81 71 85 41 30 32 39 37 53 120 32 82 40 189 62 169
disagree 24% 27% 22% 23% 26% 19% 19% 28% 24% 26% 21% 24% 31% 34% 22% 33% 22%
Strongly Count 277 81 87 109 47 44 66 32 42 43 164 27 86 49 221 45 227
disagree 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27% 39% 23% 27% 21% 28% 20% 32% 4% 26% 24% 29%
Summary Agree 49% 46% 51% 48% 43% 54% 43% 49% 49% 53% 51% 57% 36% 25% 52% 43% 49%
Disagree 51% 54% 49% 52% 57% 46% 57% 51% 51% 47% 49% 43% 64% 75% 48% 57% 51%
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1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SECTION FP

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (138) (377) (469) (223) (764) (781) (181) (531) (145) (312) (134) (320) (418)
(1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
| feel more Strongly Count 285 111 85 83 47 235 211 67 132 47 105 66 85 99
proud to be agree 28% 25% 30% 34% 18% 32% 30% 29% 26% 20% 44% 33% 25% 29%
gi:aldéfg ;°yd:;'r Somewhat | Count 319 127 93 94 80 236 220 61 136 108 65 59 117 114
ago agree 32% 28% 32% 38% 31% 32% 31% 27% 27% 47% 27% 30% 35% 33%
Somewhat | Count 204 104 57 38 71 131 139 51 130 36 34 36 72 68
disagree 20% 23% 20% 15% 27% 18% 20% 22% 26% 16% 14% 18% 22% 20%
Strongly Count 192 108 53 30 60 130 131 50 110 40 35 39 62 62
disagree 19% 24% 18% 12% 23% 18% 19% 22% 22% 17% 15% 19% 18% 18%
Summary Agree 60% 53% 62% 72% 49% 64% 61% 56% 53% 67% 71% 63% 60% 62%
Disagree 40% 47% 38% 28% 51% 36% 39% 44% 47% 33% 29% 37% 40% 38%
This year, | plan | Strongly Count 186 78 60 43 47 137 126 46 98 38 47 40 59 68
to make more agree 19% 17% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 16% 20% 20% 18% 20%
gglf’;l;r‘;’te Somewhat | Count 380 159 105 110 104 270 284 70 188 78 109 59 137 134
Ganada Day agree 38% 35% 36% 45% 40% 37% 41% 31% 37% 34% 45% 30% 41% 39%
Somewhat | Count 281 121 91 65 65 213 200 54 142 64 64 55 85 100
disagree 28% 27% 32% 27% 25% 29% 29% 24% 28% 27% 27% 28% 25% 29%
Strongly Count 153 92 32 27 42 111 89 58 80 52 19 46 55 39
disagree 15% 20% 1% 1% 16% 15% 13% 25% 16% 22% 8% 23% 16% 11%
Summary Agree 57% 53% 57% 62% 58% 56% 59% 51% 56% 50% 65% 49% 58% 59%
Disagree 43% 47% 43% 38% 42% 44% 41% 49% 44% 50% 35% 51% 42% 41%
I am concerned | Strongly Count 266 161 66 37 87 177 184 72 167 43 49 60 82 89
Canadaaswe | agree 27% 36% 23% 15% 34% 24% 26% 32% 33% 19% 21% 30% 24% 26%
';’X‘I"S‘ivl'r: m‘é not - "Somewhat | Count 219 79 68 66 62 154 164 43 101 46 65 33 85 65
years agree 22% 17% 24% 27% 24% 21% 23% 19% 20% 20% 27% 17% 25% 19%
Somewhat | Count 238 104 68 62 60 175 172 45 100 74 60 57 73 84
disagree 24% 23% 24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 19% 20% 32% 25% 29% 22% 25%
Strongly Count 277 107 85 80 49 226 179 69 140 68 66 49 95 103
disagree 28% 24% 30% 33% 19% 31% 26% 30% 28% 30% 27% 25% 28% 30%
Summary Agree 49% 53% 47% 42% 58% 45% 50% 50% 53% 39% 48% 47% 50% 45%
Disagree 51% 47% 53% 58% 42% 55% 50% 50% 47% 61% 52% 53% 50% 55%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - June 2025 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 3



S

ECTION FP

2. If there were a referendum on independence in Manitoba, would you vote to leave Canada or stay in Canada?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
VOTE IN Definitely vote | Count 605 421 184 261 333 303 110 74 332 103 87 78 80 65 144 412

REFERENDUM | to stay

60% 70% 46% 54% 67% 87% 36% 79% 95% 29% 83% 53% 61% 72% 60% 61%
Probably vote Count 99 61 38 46 53 23 21 9 17 28 11 22 16 11 33 60
fo stay 10% 10% 9% 9% 1% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14% 9%
Probably vote | Count 81 25 57 55 26 4 54 4 63 2 11 5 2 13 63
to leave 8% 4% 14% 1% 5% 1% 18% 4% 18% 2% 8% 4% 2% 6% 9%
Definitely vote | Count 140 51 89 92 48 5 106 5 134 7 17 6 13 116
to leave 14% 8% 22% 19% 10% 1% 34% 5% 38% 5% 13% 7% 5% 17%
(DK/NS) Count 75 43 32 32 40 13 18 2 2 25 5 29 13 6 35 28
7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 20% 10% 7% 15% 4%
Summary Stay 70% 80% 56% 63% 77% 94% 42% 89% 99% 37% 94% 68% 73% 84% 74% 70%
Leave 22% 13% 36% 30% 15% 2% 52% 9% 56% 2% 12% 17% 9% 1% 26%
(DK) 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 20% 10% 7% 15% 4%
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2. If there were a referendum on independence in Manitoba, would you vote to leave Canada or stay in Canada?

SECTION FP

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)

VOTE IN Definitely vote | Count 605 161 187 256 82 79 100 74 103 156 359 88 154 74 515 132 458
REFERENDUM | to stay

60% 53% 58% 68% 53% 49% 59% 53% 66% 76% 61% 65% 58% 62% 60% 70% 59%
Probably vote | Count 99 47 30 22 16 17 13 31 13 9 45 5 49 30 67 12 84
to stay 10% 16% 9% 6% 10% 11% 8% 22% 8% 4% 8% 3% 18% 25% 8% 6% 11%
Probably vote | Count 81 22 28 32 18 16 21 3 12 11 46 13 21 2 78 10 69
to leave 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 10% 12% 2% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 2% 9% 5% 9%
Definitely vote | Count 140 38 53 50 22 41 29 16 12 20 96 18 25 0 137 12 126
to leave 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 25% 17% 11% 8% 10% 16% 13% 9% 0% 16% 6% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 75 35 25 16 17 9 7 15 16 9 38 12 16 13 62 22 38
7% 12% 8% 4% 11% 5% 4% 11% 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 5%
Summary Stay 70% 69% 67% 74% 63% 60% 66% 75% 74% 80% 69% 68% 76% 87% 68% 77% 70%
Leave 22% 20% 25% 22% 26% 35% 30% 14% 15% 15% 24% 23% 17% 2% 25% 11% 25%
(DK) 7% 12% 8% 4% 11% 5% 4% 11% 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 5%
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SECTION FP
2. If there were a referendum on independence in Manitoba, would you vote to leave Canada or stay in Canada?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)

VOTE IN Definitely vote | Count 605 218 181 199 129 471 426 138 279 140 180 111 189 237
REFERENDUM | to stay

60% 49% 63% 81% 50% 64% 61% 60% 55% 60% 75% 56% 56% 69%
Probably vote Count 99 44 34 16 20 77 60 27 47 35 13 31 41 20
to stay 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9% 15% 6% 16% 12% 6%
Probably vote | Count 81 42 31 8 17 60 59 18 61 5 14 11 30 30
to leave 8% 9% 11% 3% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 2% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Definitely vote | Count 140 94 30 14 48 92 109 27 92 15 27 27 46 46
to leave 14% 21% 10% 6% 19% 13% 16% 12% 18% 6% 11% 13% 14% 13%
(DK/NS) Count 75 51 13 6 43 31 46 19 28 37 5 18 30 10
7% 11% 5% 3% 17% 4% 7% 8% 6% 16% 2% 9% 9% 3%
Summary Stay 70% 58% 74% 88% 58% 75% 69% 72% 64% 76% 80% 72% 69% 75%
Leave 22% 30% 21% 9% 26% 21% 24% 20% 30% 9% 17% 19% 22% 22%
(DK) 7% 11% 5% 3% 17% 4% 7% 8% 6% 16% 2% 9% 9% 3%
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3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about Manitoba independence from Canada?

SECTION FP

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
Discussion Strongly Count 534 346 188 228 296 242 130 59 248 133 65 89 62 48 137 354

about AB & SK agree

separating wil 53% 58% 47% 47% 59% 70% 42% 63% 71% 38% 62% 61% 47% 53% 58% 52%
w::secr%“ur:}% Somewhat | Count 293 183 110 153 136 89 75 31 86 92 39 37 42 35 72 199
difficult time agree 29% 30% 28% 31% 27% 26% 24% 33% 24% 26% 37% 25% 32% 39% 30% 29%
Somewhat | Count 93 42 51 61 32 14 45 1 13 58 0 19 15 6 25 61
disagree 9% 7% 13% 12% 6% 4% 15% 2% 4% 16% 0% 13% 1% 7% 1% 9%
Strongly Count 80 30 50 44 36 2 59 3 4 70 0 2 12 2 4 65
disagree 8% 5% 13% 9% 7% 1% 19% 3% 1% 20% 0% 1% 9% 2% 2% 10%
Summary Agree 83% 88% 75% 78% 86% 95% 66% 95% 95% 64% 99% 86% 79% 91% 88% 81%
Disagree 17% 12% 25% 22% 14% 5% 34% 5% 5% 36% 1% 14% 21% 9% 12% 19%
People in Strongly Count 369 165 204 222 143 58 220 15 14 287 17 42 50 18 60 268
Western agree 37% 28% 51% 46% 29% 17% 71% 16% 4% 81% 17% 29% 38% 20% 25% 39%
;Zzild; EVO% Somewhat | Count 263 160 103 111 152 80 58 22 100 54 19 50 37 42 92 153
reasons to be agree 26% 27% 26% 23% 30% 23% 19% 24% 29% 15% 18% 34% 28% 46% 39% 23%
angry with the Somewhat | Count 214 157 57 92 117 111 23 31 122 8 46 32 26 17 49 148
feds disagree 21% 26% 14% 19% 23% 32% 7% 33% 35% 2% 44% 21% 20% 19% 21% 22%
Strongly Count 155 118 37 61 89 99 9 26 115 3 22 23 19 14 37 110
disagree 15% 20% 9% 13% 18% 28% 3% 27% 33% 1% 21% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Summary Agree 63% 54% 77% 68% 59% 40% 90% 40% 33% 97% 35% 63% 66% 66% 64% 62%
Disagree 37% 46% 23% 32% 4% 60% 10% 60% 67% 3% 65% 37% 34% 34% 36% 38%
I'do not take any | Strongly Count 233 170 63 95 130 106 31 20 113 23 43 47 25 28 76 139
of this discussion | agree 23% 28% 16% 20% 26% 31% 10%. 22% 32% 7% 41% 32% 19% 31% 32% 21%
ﬁgﬁ; AsBeioSd; Somewhat | Count 387 242 145 174 212 137 101 50 149 102 43 61 56 32 93 256
9 Y | agree 39% 40% 36% 36% 42% 39% 33% 53% 42% 29% % 42% 43% 35% 39% 38%
Somewhat | Count 242 131 111 117 120 92 76 18 82 113 15 31 38 28 59 165
disagree 24% 22% 28% 24% 24% 26% 25% 19% 23% 32% 14% 21% 29% 31% 25% 24%
Strongly Count 138 57 81 100 37 13 101 6 7 115 4 8 12 2 10 118
disagree 14% 10% 20% 21% 7% 4% 33% 6% 2% 33% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 17%
Summary Agree 62% 69% 52% 55% 69% 70% 43% 75% 75% 35% 82% 74% 62% 67% 71% 58%
Disagree 38% 31% 48% 45% 31% 30% 57% 25% 25% 65% 18% 26% 38% 33% 29% 42%
Having a federal | Strongly Count 313 125 188 193 120 28 209 13 1 269 4 30 50 11 41 229
Liberal ) agree 31% 21% 47% 40% 24% 8% 67% 14% 0% 76% 4% 21% 38% 12% 17% 34%
%‘i&;ﬁfg;&”w Somewhat | Count 172 104 68 84 85 40 57 5 25 56 21 45 16 21 66 99
Western agree 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 1% 18% 6% 7% 16% 21% 31% 12% 23% 28% 15%
Canada Somewhat | Count 280 193 86 123 154 134 36 34 146 24 39 48 40 38 86 177
disagree 28% 32% 22% 25% 31% 39% 12% 36% 42% 7% 38% 33% 30% 42% 36% 26%
Strongly Count 236 178 58 86 141 145 8 42 179 3 39 24 26 21 45 174
disagree 24% 30% 14% 18% 28% 42% 3% 45% 51% 1% 37% 16% 20% 23% 19% 26%
Summary Agree 48% 38% 64% 57% 41% 20% 86% 20% 7% 92% 25% 51% 50% 34% 45% 48%
Disagree 52% 62% 36% 43% 59% 80% 14% 80% 93% 8% 75% 49% 50% 66% 55% 52%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - June 2025 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 7



SECTION FP
3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about Manitoba independence from Canada?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
Discussion Strongly Count 534 167 169 198 73 70 85 89 94 113 311 76 142 78 443 118 391
about AB & SK agree
separating will 53% 55% 52% 53% 47% 43% 50% 64% 60% 55% 53% 56% 54% 65% 52% 63% 50%
w:;fecr‘;“u”r:% Somewhat | Count 293 88 97 108 52 55 46 32 41 63 157 33 97 34 255 49 236
difficult time agree 29% 29% 30% 29% 34% 34% 27% 23% 26% 31% 27% 24% 37% 29% 30% 26% 30%
Somewhat | Count 93 24 36 32 23 17 20 1 19 12 56 17 17 6 82 12 78
disagree 9% 8% 1% 9% 15% 1% 12% 1% 12% 6% 10% 12% 6% 5% 10% 6% 10%
Strongly Count 80 22 20 37 6 19 20 16 2 18 60 10 8 1 77 9 69
disagree 8% 7% 6% 10% 4% 12% 1% 12% 1% 9% 10% 8% 3% 1% 9% 5% 9%
Summary Agree 83% 85% 82% 81% 81% 78% 77% 87% 87% 86% 80% 80% 91% 94% 81% 89% 81%
Disagree 17% 15% 18% 19% 19% 22% 23% 13% 13% 14% 20% 20% 9% 6% 19% 1% 19%
People in Strongly Count 369 113 125 131 66 79 77 42 46 54 222 52 83 16 346 49 309
Western Canada | agree 37% 37% 39% 35% 43% 49% 45% 31% 30% 26% 38% 38% 31% 13% 40% 26% 40%
gigg ’r’;’;g’n"sf 1o | Somewhat [ Gount 263 104 60 99 40 26 45 64 34 54 136 27 97 48 205 63 177
be angry with | ooree 26% 35% 18% 26% 26% 16% 26% 46% 22% 26% 23% 20% 37% 40% 24% 34% 23%
the feds Somewhat | Count 214 65 75 74 40 29 23 21 44 51 125 30 57 30 180 35 176
disagree 21% 21% 23% 20% 26% 18% 13% 15% 28% 25% 21% 22% 21% 26% 21% 19% 23%
Strongly Count 155 20 62 72 9 27 26 11 32 46 100 26 27 24 127 40 112
disagree 15% 7% 19% 19% 6% 17% 15% 8% 20% 22% 17% 20% 10% 21% 15% 21% 14%
Summary Agree 63% 72% 57% 61% 69% 65% 72% 77% 51% 53% 61% 58% 68% 54% 64% 60% 63%
Disagree 37% 28% 43% 39% 31% 35% 28% 23% 49% 47% 39% 42% 32% 46% 36% 40% 37%
I'do not take any | Strongly Count 233 108 65 60 45 22 28 57 42 32 130 17 85 41 185 51 170
of this agree 23% 36% 20% 16% 29% 14% 16% % 27% 15% 22% 12% 32% 35% 22% 27% 22%
dA'écé‘sssl?I”e:‘kl’i‘;“‘ Somewhat | Count 387 104 116 167 50 53 71 53 64 95 220 65 97 47 330 82 295
seriously 9 | agree 39% 34% 36% 44% 32% 33% 42% 38% 41% 46% 38% 48% 37% 39% 38% 44% 38%
Somewhat | Count 242 69 79 95 41 40 36 26 35 59 148 32 57 28 210 44 188
disagree 24% 23% 24% 25% 27% 25% 21% 19% 22% 29% 25% 24% 21% 24% 25% 24% 24%
Strongly Count 138 21 62 55 19 46 36 2 16 19 86 22 26 3 133 11 122
disagree 14% 7% 19% 15% 12% 29% 21% 2% 10% 9% 15% 16% 10% 2% 15% 6% 16%
Summary Agree 62% 70% 56% 60% 61% 47% 58% 79% 67% 62% 60% 60% 69% 74% 60% 71% 60%
Disagree 38% 30% 44% 40% 39% 53% 42% 21% 33% 38% 40% 40% 31% 26% 40% 29% 40%
Having a federal | Strongly Count 313 91 115 107 53 76 63 38 38 44 213 35 53 6 298 36 265
Liberal agree 31% 30% 36% 28% 35% 48% 37% 27% 24% 21% 37% 26% 20% 5% 35% 19% 34%
%‘i:’;vzg’?seg‘ag‘ 1or | Somewhat [ Gount 172 55 47 69 36 18 29 16 28 40 71 30 67 15 151 50 114
Western Canada |29"¢® 17% 18% 14% 18% 23% 1% 17% 12% 18% 20% 12% 22% 26% 12% 18% 26% 15%
Somewhat | Count 280 93 86 101 40 39 43 51 45 58 163 36 79 56 221 43 222
disagree 28% 31% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 37% 29% 28% 28% 27% 30% 47% 26% 23% 29%
Strongly Count 236 62 75 98 26 26 34 33 45 63 137 35 64 42 188 59 174
disagree 24% 21% 23% 26% 17% 16% 20% 24% 29% 31% 23% 25% 24% 35% 22% 32% 22%
Summary Agree 48% 49% 50% 47% 58% 59% 54% 39% 43% 41% 49% 48% 46% 18% 52% 45% 49%
Disagree 52% 51% 50% 53% 42% % 46% 61% 57% 59% 51% 52% 54% 82% 48% 55% 51%
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SECTION FP

3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about Manitoba independence from Canada?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HO| RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
Discussion about | Strongly Count 534 213 150 166 126 402 365 129 277 117 133 113 176 178
AB & SK agree
separating will 53% 47% 52% 68% 49% 55% 52% 56% 54% 50% 55% 57% 52% 52%
w:gfecro d“uffi% Somewhat | Count 293 139 91 54 80 211 209 63 128 87 68 52 101 106
difficult time agree 29% 31% 32% 22% 31% 29% 30% 27% 25% 38% 28% 26% 30% 31%
Somewhat | Count 93 44 32 15 33 59 63 22 61 15 17 15 41 26
disagree 9% 10% 1% 6% 13% 8% 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 12% 8%
Strongly Count 80 53 16 9 19 59 62 15 43 13 22 19 18 32
disagree 8% 12% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9%
Summary Agree 83% 78% 83% 90% 80% 84% 82% 84% 80% 88% 84% 83% 83% 83%
Disagree 17% 22% 17% 10% 20% 16% 18% 16% 20% 12% 16% 17% 17% 17%
People in Strongly Count 369 194 115 53 105 256 266 84 224 62 76 75 123 134
Western Canada | agree 37% 43% 40% 22% 41% 35% 38% 37% 44% 27% 32% 38% 37% 39%
ha"z plenty Oft Somewhat | Count 263 140 59 58 73 188 173 58 103 93 59 58 92 67
Do angry with the | 2978 26% 31% 21% 24% 28% 26% 25% 25% 20% 40% 25% 29% 28% 20%
feds Somewhat | Count 214 72 64 76 49 164 144 56 105 57 52 34 70 92
disagree 21% 16% 22% 31% 19% 22% 21% 24% 21% 24% 21% 17% 21% 27%
Strongly Count 155 45 50 58 31 123 116 30 76 20 53 31 49 49
disagree 15% 10% 17% 24% 12% 17% 17% 13% 15% 9% 22% 16% 15% 14%
Summary Agree 63% 74% 60% 45% 69% 61% 63% 62% 64% 67% 56% 67% 64% 59%
Disagree 37% 26% 40% 55% 31% 39% 37% 38% 36% 33% 44% 33% 36% 41%
| do not take any | Strongly Count 233 101 71 56 66 165 145 61 108 80 43 40 85 79
of this agree 23% 22% 25% 23% 25% 23% 21% 27% 21% 35% 18% 20% 25% 23%
f\'gcgssﬂ("regeﬁ:g Somewhat | Count 387 173 110 98 99 282 278 83 183 99 102 82 127 137
seriously agree 39% 38% 38% 40% 38% 39% 40% 36% 36% 43% 42% 41% 38% 40%
Somewhat | Count 242 101 66 71 57 183 177 55 131 38 62 51 76 81
disagree 24% 22% 23% 29% 22% 25% 25% 24% 26% 16% 26% 26% 23% 24%
Strongly Count 138 75 41 20 37 101 101 31 86 14 33 25 47 45
disagree 14% 17% 14% 8% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 6% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Summary Agree 62% 61% 63% 63% 64% 61% 60% 63% 57% 77% 60% 61% 63% 63%
Disagree 38% 39% 37% 37% 36% 39% 40% 37% 43% 23% 40% 39% 37% 37%
Having a federal | Strongly Count 313 168 94 42 105 202 241 57 206 41 60 44 113 121
Liberal ) agree 31% 37% 33% 17% 41% 28% 34% 25% 41% 18% 25% 22% 34% 35%
government in Somewhat | Count 172 93 43 30 48 121 93 62 62 59 43 57 50 34
Ottawais bad for | 500 17% 21% 15% 12% 19% 17% 13% 27% 12% 25% 18% 29% 15% 10%
Westem Canada o o o ] ] o o o ] ] o o ] ]
Somewhat | Count 280 110 88 80 71 207 197 56 122 89 65 54 98 97
disagree 28% 24% 31% 33% 28% 28% 28% 24% 24% 38% 27% 27% 29% 28%
Strongly Count 236 78 62 93 34 202 169 54 117 43 72 44 73 90
disagree 24% 17% 22% 38% 13% 28% 24% 23% 23% 19% 30% 22% 22% 26%
Summary Agree 48% 58% 48% 29% 59% 44% 48% 52% 53% 43% 43% 51% 49% 45%
Disagree 52% 42% 52% 71% 41% 56% 52% 48% 47% 57% 57% 49% 51% 55%
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